

Shelley Wolf

Bremer County Auditor & Commissioner of Elections 415 E Bremer Ave Waverly, IA 50677 PH 319-352-0340 FAX 319-352-0290 swolf@co.bremer.ia.us

POLLING LOCATION CHANGES

There have been changes to the Bremer County voting precinct locations. Ward 3 will be temporarily affected for the PRIMARY ELECTION ONLY. Ward 4 residents will be affected PERMENANTLY. Following are new locations since the last election:

Waverly Ward 3 residents will TEMPORARILY vote at Trinity United Methodist Church- 1400 W. Bremer Ave, Waverly.

Waverly Ward 4 residents now PERMENANTLY vote at Redeemer Lutheran Church- 2001 W. Bremer Ave, Waverly.

Shelley Wolf
Bremer County Auditor & Commissioner of Elections
415 E Bremer Ave
Waverly, IA 50677
319-352-0340
swolf@co.bremer.ia.us